�
STRIP HEATERS
MODEL
SC18, SC24, SC30, SC36,
SC42, SC48, SC60, SC72
Installation and
Operation
Instructions

R: Remote Control Box
P: Plug
no / P: ConduitSC: Model Designation
Length
Electrical Specifications
MODEL NO. VOLTS WATTS AMPS.
SC18HP 120 375 3.1
SC18H 120 375 3.1
SC24P 120 375 3.1
SC24 120 375 3.1
SC24HP 120 525 4.4
SC24H 120 525 4.4
SC24HI 120 525 4.4
SC24HL 120 645 5.4
SC24DH 120 1050 8.8
SC24DHL 120 1170 9.8
SC24MIP 120 675 5.6
SC24MR 120 675 5.6
SC24H 208 525 2.5
SC24MR 208 675 3.2
SC30 120 475 4.0
SC30HP 120 685 5.7
SC30H 120 685 5.7
SC36P 120 600 5.0
SC36 120 600 5.0
Electrical Specifications
MODEL NO. VOLTS WATTS AMPS.
SC36HP 120 825 6.9
SC36H 120 825 6.9
SC36HI 120 825 6.9
SC36HL 120 1005 8.4
SC36DH 120 1650 13.8
SC36DHL 120 1830 15.3
SC36MIP 120 1025 8.5
SC36MR 120 1025 8.5
SC36H 208 825 4.0
SC36MR 208 1025 4.9
SC42HP 120 925 7.7
SC42H 120 925 7.7
SC48P 120 825 6.9
SC48 120 825 6.9
SC48HP 120 1125 9.4
SC48H 120 1125 9.4
SC48HI 120 1125 9.4
SC48HL 120 1105 9.2
SC48DH 120 1850 15.4
Electrical Specifications
MODEL NO. VOLTS WATTS AMPS.
SC48DHL 120 2490 20.8
SC48MIP 120 1325 11.0
SC48MR 120 1325 11.0
SC48H 208 1125 5.4
SC48MR 208 1325 6.4
SC60P 120 1075 9.0
SC60 120 1075 9.0
SC60HP 120 1425 11.9
SC60H 120 1425 11.9
SC60HI 120 1425 11.9
SC60MIP 120 1725 14.4
SC60MR 120 1725 14.4
SC60H 208 1425 6.9
SC60MR 208 1725 8.3
SC72HP 120 1750 14.6
SC72H 120 1750 14.6
SC72MR 120 2100 17.5
SC72H 208 1750 8.4
SC72MR 208 2100 10.1
Dimensions
Model Length Height
Single Model Dual Model
Width Width w Lights Width Width w Lights
SC18 18” (45.7 cm)
2.5”